V

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Daniel E. Davis, Esq.
O'BRIEN WATTERS & DAVIS, LLP
P.O. BOX 3759
SANTA ROSA, CA 95402-3759
(707) 545-7010

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ronald Rafanelli, Trustee 833 Josephine Lane Healdsburg, CA 95448 DOC # 0796709
01/31/2012 10:56 AM Deputy: P.
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
OBRIEN WATTERS & DAVIS LLP

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: BK-0112 PG-6052 RPTT:

17.00



AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

On January 24, 2012, RONALD RAFANELLI, being of legal age, and first duly sworn, says:

On November 28, 2000, ARTHUR C. RAFANELLI, Successor Trustee of the ARTHUR C. AND BETTY LOU RAFANELLI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST udt November 21, 1990, as to an undivided two-thirds (2/3) interest as tenants in common, executed a Grant Deed, recorded as Document No. 0504244 in Book No. 1200, Page 0033, in Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder, conveying to Arthur C. Rafanelli, Trustee, or any successor trustee, of the CREDIT SHELTER TRUST created under the ARTHUR C. and BETTY LOU RAFANELLI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST utd November 21, 1990, as to an undivided two-thirds (2/3) interest as tenants in common, the following described real property located in the county of Douglas, state of Nevada;

On July 23, 2011, ARTHUR C. RAFANELLI, the said Trustee and the same person as the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, died;

The said Declaration of Trust provides that RONALD RAFANELLI thereupon became the sole trustee of the CREDIT SHELTER TRUST created under the ARTHUR C. AND BETTY LOU RAFANELLI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST utd November 21, 1990, and having accepted the office of Trustee, is now qualified and acting Trustee of said trust;

The property hereinabove mentioned, situated in the county of Douglas, state of Nevada, is described as follows:

[See Legal Description Attached Hereto As Exhibit A and Incorporated Herein by Reference.]

APN: 1318-15-110-021 (191 Lake Shore Blvd., Unit #21, Douglas County, Nevada)

0796709 Page: 2 Of 4 01/31/20

Dated: January 24, 2012

Ronald Rafanelli, Successor Trustee of the Trustee CREDIT SHELTER TRUST, created under the ARTHUR C. AND BETTY LOU RAFANELLI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, created under Declaration dated November 21, 1990

JURAT

State of California County of Sonoma

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on this 24th day of January, 2012, by RONALD RAFANELLI, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

KATHRYN G. WILDER COMM. #1848030 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm Expires Jun. 4, 2013

Signature

(Seal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California) : s

County of Sonoma)

On January 24, 2012, before me, Kathryn G. Wilder, notary public, personally appeared RONALD RAFANELLI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KATHRYN G. WILDER
COMM. #1848030
Notary Public · California
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2013

G:\Client\Rafanelli, Ron\Art Rafanelli Trust Admin\Docs\Affidavit of Trustee - Tahoe.doc

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF SONOMA

- ';	<u> </u>	TATE FILE NUMBER	CERTIFICAT USE BLACK INK ONLY RESEARCH							3201149002196			
	ARTHUR			2 MIDDLE CARY	YS-11mmeY	5/06)	3. LAST (F	NELL!	LOCAL REGIS	TRATION NUMB	EH	: <u>.</u>	
CEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AM ALSO KNOWN A. C. RAFA	AS - Include ILIFAKA NELLI	A (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	- : :	:: = :	4 DATE OF 1	BIRTH mm/dd/ocyy		IF CNOCH ONE YEAR	F UNDER	MHOURS 6.	sex /I	
	D BIRTH STATE/FOR); ·:	10. SOCIAL SECURITY	1 1	IN U.S. ARMED F		MARRIED	1OP" of Firm of Death	7 DATE OF DEAT		а ноця в 0430	24 Hours)	
	13 EDUCATION - Higher then worksheet on the HS GRADL	JATE - L	WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC YES		[X No W	DECEDENT'S RACI	/		ši v			
	OWNER"		for most of life. DO NOT USE				ERY MAN			ancy, etc.)	80	UPATION	
USUAL: RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENT'S RES 2584 RIM F		<u>/</u>		***	i in				: - N.	, r:‡t,	W.	
	SANTA RO	•	so	NOMA		95404		YEARS IN COUR	CA	REKIN COUNT		- 1 ₂ -1	
MFOR	28 INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP SUZANNE SHEPPARD, SPOUSE 2584 RIM ROCK WAY, SANTA ROSA, CA 95404												
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	PR NAME OF SURVE SUZANNE		P-FRST TO Y (Y) - 200 (Y) (M) - 100	KATHERIN			ALCORN	100			w 1 . V	- 1	
	31. NAME OF FATHE CESAR	AVPARENT-FIRST	•• //	R.	j we j		33. LAST RAFANEL	TI A		}	34. BIRTH STA	are	
	35. NAME OF MOTH	* * · · · · · ·		36. MIDOLE		1	37. LAST (BERTH N				38. BURTH STA	iπE	
NL DIRECTOR/ REGISTRAR	38. DISASSITION DATE IMPROSED 49. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION SANTA ROSA MEMORIAL PARK 07/26/2011 1900 FRANKLIN AVENUE, SANTA ROSA CA 95404												
	41. TYPE OF DISPOS CR/BU	(TION(S)	Se legition	3.35	OT EMBA	A 101				43.1	CENSE NUMBE	, 9	
FARES CO.	FRED YOU	NG FUNEF	RAL HOME	- THOUSE	NSE NUMBER	6. SIGNATUR	NETHER	76.	50	and it.	/26/2011		
PLACE OF DEATH	101. PLACE OF DEAT		A ROSA		14.	102.4F#	ÖSPITAL, SPECIFY (OTHER THAN HOS	PITAL, SPECIFY	ONE Decadent's Home	Other	
	SONOMA	9 /	300 FOUNTAL			i number, or lo	cation		108. CITY). Vii	
183	107, CAUSE OF DEAT	m CARDIA	Enter the chein of events — chein cardiec arrest, respiratory at C ARREST	Setsus, reunes, or complic rest, or vertricular forelation	ehons that direct in without showing it	ly caused death he etiplogy. DO	OO NOT enter lemme NOT ABBREVIATE.	el events such	Time lotereal Onset and (AST)		YES [NO	
SE OF DEATH	(Final disease or condition resulting in diseth)		ARY ARTERY	DISEASE (** <u>**</u>	1): 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	MINS	7101	OPSY PERFORM	:: ED7	
	Sequentially, Est conditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter	(C)			14.% 		المستقر المستقد		YRS	110.A	YES 🔅 🕽	NO NO	
	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events	D), (1)		- Wu A		- Lag		9 gi	?"	: 115.US	VES .	K NO	
3	112 OTHER SIGNAL		онтринкато прити	UT NOT RESULTING IN	THE UNDERLYING	CAUSE GMEN	FIN 107	<u></u> -			ves [.] NO	
	THE OTHER SCHAFFOWER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DESTRIBUT NOT RESILTING IN THE UNDERLYING CLUSS GREEN IN THE UNDERLYING CLUSS												
. 2	CORUNAR	YAKIEKY	BYPASS GRA	FT 07/25/199	i5. ∵	7 / c			Hara contract	YES		uw:	
PHYSICIANS		Since Dec	name and the	JAN OF S	CONANDE	DMD		X D	"CEG4"	70 0			
£ E	02/01/2005		2/2011.	1 DOCTORS	PARK DI	KIV E. 5/	ANIA KOS	A, CA 954	105		·" .		
CORONER'S LISE ONLY	MANNER OF DEATH	Natural	CURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, Accident Horricide	Sucide Per	HE CAUSES STATED. ding isligation	Could not be determined	120. INJURED A		121. NAJUR Y	DATE (nim/oxiroo	W 122. HOUR ((24 Hours)	
	ni sii di		druction site, wooded area, e	191			• • •			<u> </u>		1.13	
		<u>. 134</u> . i.j.	D (Events which resulted in a				# js)12 a		<i>.</i> ·.			
	The state of the s		umber, or location, and city, a	and zigi		3 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5 j.					;	
>	128 SIGNATURE OF	XORONER / DEPUTY	YCORONER	- 45	127. DATE ment	dd/ccyy	128. TYPE NAME, T	TILE OF CORONE	PRIOEPUTY CORO	NER V	.000	:	
: STAT		B 12 A	C '6" D						FAX AUTH		CENSUS	TRACT	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA

AUG 0 1 2011

This is true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the Vital Statistics office, Sphoma County Department of Health Services.

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registra

0 0 0 6 7 0 3 3 4 **

LOCAL REGISTRAR
SONOMA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA



BK- 0112 PG- 6054 /31/2012

e: 3 of

0796709 Page:

6055

following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

A Condominium composed of:

PARCEL NO. 1:

as shown on that certain subdivision map entitled "Official Plat of PINEWILD, Marla Bay, Douglas County, Nevada", recorded June 26, 1973 in Book 673, Pages 1089 et seq., Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

PARCEL NO. 2:

The exclusive right to use and possession of those certain patio areas adjacent to said unit designated as "Restricted Common Area" on the subdivision map referred to in Parcel 1 above.

PARCEL NO. 3:

26.2% Twenty Six and One-Fifth Percent. An undivided tenant in common in and to that portion of the real property described on the subdivision map referred to in the description in Parcel 1 sbove, defined in the Amended Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Pinewild, a condominium project, recorded on March 11, 1974, in Book 374, at Page 193 et seq. as Limited Common Area and thereby allocated to the unit described in Parcel 1 above, and excepting unto Grantor non-exclusive easements for ingress and egress, utility services, support, encroachments, maintenance and repair over the common areas defined and set forth in said Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

PARCEL NO. 4:

'Non-exclusive easements appurtenant to Parcel 1 above, for ingress and egress, utility services, support encroachments, maintenance and repair, over the common areas defined and set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Pinewild, more particularly described in the description of Parcel 3 above.

eed is made and accepted by the parties hereto, subject to that certain instrument led Amended Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Pinewild, a minium project, recorded on March 11, 1974, in Book 374, at Page 193 et seq., inve, Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, the provisions of are incorporated in this Deed as though fully set forth herein, including all vations of casements appurtenant to the property herein described.